UNOFFICIAL COPHILIPHIA

**DEED IN TRUST** 

WARRANTY DEED

Doc#: 0904246041 Fee: \$66.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee: \$10.00

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 02/11/2009 02:13 PM Pg: 1 of 4

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH, That the Grantor/s, Thomas J. McCormick, widower and since remarried of 7839 W. Arquilla Dr., Palos Heights, IL 60463 and in consideration of Ten (\$10.00) Dollars, and other good and valuable considerations in hand, paid, Convey(s) and Warrant(s) unto the PALOS BANK AND TRUST COMPANY, an Illinois Panking Corporation of the

United States of America as Trustee under the provisions of a Trust Agreement dated the 10th day of February, 2009 and known as Trust Number 1-7821 in the following described real estate in the County of Cook in the State of Illinois, to wit:

Unit No. 7839-1-A in Oak Hills Condominium I as delineated on survey of certain lots or parts thereof in Burnside's Oak Hills Country Club Village Subdivision in the Southwest Quarter of Section 36, Township 37 North, Range 12, East of the Third Principal Meridian, Cook County. Illinois which survey is attached as Exhibit "A" to Declaration of Condominium Ownership made by Burnside Construction Company, an Illinois Corporation, recorded in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds, Cook County, Illinois as Focument No. 23684699 as amended; together with a percentage of the common elements appurtenant to said unit as set forth in said Declaration, as amended from time to time, which percentage shall automatically change in accordance with amended Declarations as same are filed of record pursuant to said Declaration, and together with additional common elements as such amended Declarations are filed of record, in the percentage set forth in such amended Declarations, which percentages shall automatically be deemed to be conveyed effective on the recording of such amended Declaration as though conveyed hereby, all in Cook County, Illinois.

Permanent Index No: 23-26-303-143-1277

Common Address: 7839 Arquilla Drive, Unit 1A, Palos Heights, IL 60 163

**TO HAVE AND TO HOLD** the said premises with the appurtenances, upon the Trusto, and for the uses and purposes herein and in said Trust Agreement set forth.

Full power and authority is hereby granted to said Trustee to improve, manage, protect and subdivide said premises or any part thereof and to resubdivide said Property as often as desired, to contract to sell, to grant options, to sell on any terms, to convey either with or without consideration to donate, to dedicate, to mortgage, pledge or otherwise encumber: to lease said property, or any part thereof, from time to time, by leases to commence in praesenti or in futuro, and upon any terms and for any period of time, not exceeding 198 years, and to renew or extend leases upon any terms and for any period or periods of time and to amend, change or modify leases and the terms and provicions thereof at any time or times hereafter; to partition to exchange said property, or any part thereof, for other real or personal property, to grant easements or charges of any kind, to release, covey or assign any right, title or interest in or about said premises and to deal with said property and every part thereof in all ways and for such other considerations as it would be lawful for any persons owning the same to deal with same, whether similar to or different from the ways above specified, at any time or times hereafter.

In no case shall any party, to whom said premises, or any part thereof, shall be conveyed, contracted to be sold, leased or mortgaged by said Trustee, and in no case shall any party dealing with said Trustee in relation to said premises, be obliged to see to the application of any purchase money, rent or money borrowed or advanced on said premises or be obliged to see that the terms of this Trust have been complied with, or be obliged to inquire into the necessity or expediency of any act of said Trustee, or be obliged to inquire into the necessity or expediency of any act of said Trustee, or be privileged or obliged to inquire into any of the terms of said Agreement.

The interest of each and every Beneficiary (ies) hereunder and of all persons claiming under them, is hereby declared to be personal property and to be in earning avails and proceeds arising from the disposition of the premises; the intention hereof being to vest in the said **PALOS BANK AND TRUST COMPANY** the entire legal and equitable title in fee, in and to all of the premises above -described.

0904246041 Page: 2 of 4

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

This conveyance is made upon the express understanding and condition that neither PALOS BANK AND TRUST COMPANY individually or as Trustee, nor its successors in Trust shall incur any personal liability or be subjected to any claim, judgement or decree for anything it or they or us or their agents or attorneys may do or omit to do or about the said real estate or under the provisions of this Deed or said Trust Agreement or any amendment thereto or for injury to person or property happening in or about said real estate, any all such liability being hereby expressly waived and released. Any contract, obligations or indebtedness incurred or entered into by the Trustee in connection with said real estate may be entered into by it in the name of the then Beneficiary (ies) under Trust Agreement as their attorney-in-fact, hereby irrevocably appointed for such purposes, or at the election of the Trustee, in its own name, as Trustee of an express Trust and not individually (and the Trustee shall have no obligations whatsoever with respect to any such contract, obligation or indebtedness except only so far as the Trust property and funds in the actual possession of the Trustee shall be applicable for the payment and discharge thereof). All persons and corporations whomsoever and whatsoever shall be charged with notice of this condition from the date of the filling for record of this Deed.

Any the said Grantor(s) hereby expressly waive(s) and release(s) any and all right or benefit under and by virtue of any and all statutes of the State of Illinois providing for the exemption of homesteads from sale on execution or otherwise.

or any and all statutes of the Stati otherwise.	a of fillinois providing to	or the exemption	of florifesteads from sale of exec	ACTION OF
IN WITNESS V. P. T. REOF	the Grantor(s) afores	said has (we) her	eunto set (his) (her) (their) hand a	nd seal(s) this
(SEAL) Thomas J. McCormick	Or	(SEAL)		<u></u>
(SEAL)		(SEAL)		
State of Illinois ) County of Cook )  State of Illinois )  General State of Illinois (Section 1)  State of Illinois (Section 2)  OFFICIAL SEAL (SECTION 2)	I, the undersigned do hereby certify that Heights, IL 60463 to bregoing instrument signed, sealed the users and purhomestead.	t Thon as J. Mo t the same pe appeared before d and delighted the proses therein s	a Notary Public in and for said Council Cormick, of 7839 Arquilla Drive, Urson (s) whose name(s) subscribe me this day in person and acknown he said instrument as his free are forth, including the release and day of	unty, aforesaid Init 1A, Palos ed to the wledged that nd voluntary act, waiver of right o
Morse Mission Ext	Given my hand and	notary sear this _	ary Public	, 2009.
COUNTY – ILLINOIS TRANSFER STAMPS EXEMPT UNDER PROVISIONS OF PARAGRAPH E, SECTION 4, REAL ESTATE TRANSFER  Dated: 2009			Mail Tax Bills To:  Thomas J. McCormick 7839 Arquilla Drive, Unit 1A Palos Heights, IL 60463	

Show y Mc Council
Buyer, Seller or Representative

This Instrument was prepared by: Mary Kay Burke, Assistant Vice Pres./T.O. Palos Bank and Trust Company 12600 S. Harlem Ave. Palos Heights, IL 60463 Mail To: Grantee's Address Palos Bank and Trust Company 12600 South Harlem Avenue Palos Heights, Illinois 60463 Trust Department

NUMBER	OFRIENDS OF THE	OIS OPY EATH OPY STATE FILE NUMBER	
Patricia A 4. COUNTY OF DEATH	Last)  . McCornick BIRTHDAY (Wars)   55, UNDER 1 YEAR	Female	DATE OF DEATH (Month)Day/Year) (Spall Wonth)  November 9, 2008  OF BIRTH (Month/Day/Year)
그림 이 시행에 하는 것 같은 것도 하면 하는 것이 하는 것 같은 그녀를 위하면 하게 하셨다고요?	g Months Days	Hours Minutes HER INSTITUTION NAME (If not in either, give	March 26: 1929
Oalos Park	Toy BLACE OF DEATH (Check Sol)):	Holy Family Villa Nur	
IF DEATH OCCURRED IN A HOSPITAL  ☐ Inpatient ☐ Energency Room/Outpatient ☐ Dead on	POBATH OCCURRED SOMEWHERE	2 200	☐ Other(Specify):
8. SOCIAE SEQUEITY NU (City and State of Eoreign Country)	MBER 30 MARITAL STATUS ACTIME OF E	EATH 11. SURVIVING SPO trated [] Wildowed (If wills, give full na	USES NAME 12. EVER IN U.S. me procto distinariage) ARMED FORCES?
Chicago, TL. 338-22-653 134 RESIDENCE (Steetand Number) 7839 Arquilla Drive	13b, APT NO. 13c, CITY OR TOWN		McCormick   wes 2 No d inside city limits? B ves   No
136. COUNTY 131. STATE 139. ZIP GODE  Cook II 60463	14. FATHER'S NAME (First, Middle, Last)  TER REPORT SUITING	わえたさんが 温泉 磁光波 編集 ビー・・ 対制・でしょう 原面成立し、 そいた 加速性 ありょうしゅんご	PRIOR TO FIRST MARRIAGE (First, Middle, Last)
TROMAS MCComick		16c, MAILING ADDRESS (Street and No., City	Read or Town State, ZIP Code) Os Heights, Illinois 60463
	DISPOSITION (Name of commency organizory, other)  / Sepulchre Cemetery	19 LOCATION - CITY TOWN AND STATE  Worth, Illinois	20. DATE OF DISPOSITION (AllowityDay/Year)  November 13, 2008
	REET AND NUMBER P.O. Box 190	ciry on town Palos Heights	STATE ZIP Ulfinois 60463-0190
216. FÜNERAL DIRECTOR & SENATURE	7. ————————————————————————————————————		PR'S ILLINOIS LICENSÉ NUMBER 034-011360
22.LOCAC BEGGGRAN SAIGNING COMME	. in a special	23. DATE FILED WITH 10	DV 12 2008
CAUSE OF DEATH (See Instructions and examples 24 PART). Enter the chain of events - diseases, injuries once respiratory arrest or ventricular librillation without showin	omplications - that directly caused the death		APPROXIMATE ÎNTERVAL BETWEEN ONSET AND DEATH
Dementia Complex, indicate in Part I or Part III. DO NOT  IMMEDIATE CAUSE (Final disease or condition resulting in death)  a	ABBREVI VIE. Enter only one cause on a lin	ie. Add additional lines if necessary.	i rota
Segientially list conditions if any, seading to the cause distance in the cause distance	Sema no present	ence of	Year
Enter the UNDERIMING CAUSE (disease of injury tractitulated the svents resulting in death) LAST	D e to to a conseque	A CALLED TO SERVICE OF THE SERVICE O	
FARTII, Enter other significant conditions contributing to de	eath but not resulling in the underlying ausr give	26. WERE	NAUTOPSY PERFORMED? (1) Yes (1) No. AUTOPSY EINDINGS (1) SED TO
27. DID TOBACCO USE. 28. IF FEMALE: CONTRIBUTE TO DEATH? S. Not pregnant within past 12.	months. □ Pregicant at time	29 MANNE	ETE DAUSE OF DEATH?
☐ Yes ☑ Probably ☐ Not pregnant, but pregnant of pregnant surface and the pregnant of pregnant surface and the pregnant	43 days to 1 year before death 🔲 Unknown it preon	ne year for in but time unknown Accident in the past of months.  e.g. Deceder is how it constitution stier restau	Pending investigation
34 LOCATION OF INJURY Street and Number	□AM □ PM Apartment Númber	City-or-Town	CI Nes CI No State ZIP Gode
35. DÉSCRIBE HOW INJURY OCCURRED:		36:1 3AN PORTAIN	ON MURY, SPÉCIFY: I Foodstriag
37. GIP (DID NOT) AFFEND THE DEGRASED (MORENO BYNOS AND LAST SAW HIMHER ALLIVE ON 100 G 2008	O SP.WAS MEDICAL EXAMINER OR	Passen ei [	Grier (Specify)
4) CEBURIER (Check phly one):  APPRISOR In Check phly one):	visions death agreement of the	November 9, 200	
ID Physician in attendance at time of death only To the best of IL Medical Examinar/Corober - On the basis of examination an 42. NAME, ADDRESS AND ZIP CODE OF PERSON COMPLETING	I my khowledge, death occurred a the time date d/or investigation, in my cointon, death occurred a	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	r sv af ie(s) a. d manner stated.
Dr. Joseph Kowelczyk (	JUANSE OF GEATH (Item 24) 1340 W. 95th Street Jak Lawn II 6045 5. DATE CERTIFIED (Monit/Day/Year)		43, 14 LICIAN'S LICENSE NUMBER
MQ.	November 10, 2008	46. SIGNATURE OF CARTIFRED WAY	
F 46; DECEMBER	OF FISPANIC CHIGINY Lichary the pox that bes	1 A9 DECEDENT'S PACE - Check one reheldered himself by berealt in he	or more races to indicate what the decedent

This is to certify that this is a true and correct copy of the official death record filed with the Illinois Department of Public Health.

STATE OF ILLINOIS). County of Cook)

VR200 (Rev. 1/08) Illinois Department of Public Health - Division of Viral Records (Based on the 2003 U.S. Standard Centincate)

DAVID ORR, County Clerk

NOV122068

I, David Orr, County Clerk of the County of Cook, in the State aforesaid, and Keeper of the Records and Files of said County do hereby certify that the attached is a frue and correct copy of the original Record on file, all of which appears from the records and files in my office.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Seal of the County of Cook, at my office in the city of Chicago, in said County.



COUNTY CLERK

0904246041 Page: 4 of 4

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

## STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

The grantor or his/her agent affirms that, to the best of his/her knowledge, the name of the grantee shown on the Deed or Assignment of Beneficial Interest in a Land Trust is either a natural person, an Illinois Corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Dated:	Signature: Thomas Mc Cornel
0	Agent/Grantor
Subscribed and sworn to before me by the said	"OFFICIAL SEAL" JULIEANN WINISTORFER Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires 06-25-2012
the Deed or Assignment of Beneficial Interest an Illinois Corporation or foreign corporation hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partners hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other endo business or acquire and hold title to real	enifies that the name of the grantee shown on est in a Land Trust is either a natural person, in authorized to do business or acquire and hip authorized to do business or acquire and nitity recognized as a person and authorized to lestate under the laws of the State of Illinois.  Signature:   May
Subscribed and sworn to before me by the said	"OFFICIAL SEAL"  JULIEANN WINISTORFER  Notary Public, State of Illinois  My Commission Expires 06-25-2012
Notary Public	

Note: Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of a grantee shall be guilty of a Class C Misdemeanor for the first offense and a Class A Misdemeanor for subsequent offenses.

(Attached to Deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois, if exempt under provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.)

Jan-08